01/08/25 at John Long Center, Scranton, PA

Elizabethtown (5-7,2-3 Landmark) -vs- Scranton (7-5,2-3 Landmark)

Date: 01/08/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? d;;gz:Pg"lg Elizabethtown 26 25 51

Site: John Long Center, Scranton, PA Scranton 32 30 62

Elizabethtown 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Lilly,Anthony * 29 8-15 0-1 3-3 4-2 6 3 0 2 0 1 19

11  Finarelli,Austin i 28 3-12 1-4 4-11 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 3 11

05 Finney,EJ] * 35 3-6 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 5 5 2 0 1 7

21  Russo,Rance i 30 0-11 0-2 1-2 1-10 11 2 0 2 0 0 1

03 Ziegler,Reese * 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

00 Harris,Zuri 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 2 5

12 Gorham,Alon 19 1-5 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 3

41 Hudges,Malik 5 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

14  Brody,Augie 9 14 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 2

20 Stanton,Ben 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0

15 Haddon,Blake 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

34 Michaels,Cam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-64 2-17 11-19 16-24 40 23 9 13 1 9 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-29 27.59% 2-8 25.00% 8-15 53.33%

Second Half 11-35 31.43% 0-9 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

Total 19-64 29.7% 2-17 11.8% 11-19 57.9%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Ziegler,Reese, (1)

Finarelli,Austin, (1)

Hudges,Malik Second Chance Points: 21  Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Scranton 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  McLoughlin,Will * 33 3-12 0-3 6-6 1-9 10 4 2 6 2 0 12

14  Khoza,Cameron o 21 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 9

04 Parland,Tahaj * 29 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 0 6

22  Spratt, Teddy o 25 0-4 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4

21  Spatola,Jon * 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

02 Thompson,Mason 25 3-5 2-2 2-2 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 2 10

12 Marion,Will 23 4-8 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 2 5 3 0 1 10

03 Tornabene,Sammy 15 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 4 1 0 2 0 9

10  Merriman,Colin 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

50 Kellachan,P] 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0

13 Brown,Kylon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-52 6-17 16-18 8-35 43 22 15 14 6 3 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33% 4-8 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

Second Half 7-22 31.82% 2-9 22.22% 14-16 87.50%

Total 20-52 38.5% 6-17 35.3% 16-18 88.9%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Thompson,Mason, (1)
Khoza,Cameron,(1)
Spatola,Jon

Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 31

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabethtown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Scranton
19:47 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
MISS JUMPER by LILLY,ANTHONY 19:24
19:24 BLOCK by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
REBOUND OFF by LILLY,ANTHONY ==
GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint) 19:18 2-0 V2
19:06 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,TEDDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE --
TURNOVER by RUSSO,RANCE 18:52
FOUL by LILLY,ANTHONY 18:33
18:33 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
18:33 2-2 GOOD FT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
MISS 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,TEDDY
18:08 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by KHOZA,CAMERON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SPATOLA,JON

TURNOVER by FINNEY,EJ 17:53
17:53 MISS JUMPER by PARLAND,TAHAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSO,RANCE(in the paint) 17:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN, WILL
17:15 MISS 3PTR by KHOZA,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,EJ --
MISS JUMPER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 17:09
-- REBOUND DEF by KHOZA,CAMERON
16:50 MISS JUMPER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,REESE --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSO,RANCE(in the paint) 16:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRATT, TEDDY
16:12 TURNOVER by SPRATT,TEDDY
STEAL by FINNEY,EJ 16:12
MISS LAYUP by RUSSO,RANCE(in the paint) 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:04 SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
16:04 SUB IN by KELLACHAN,PJ
SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY 16:04
SUB IN by HUDGES,MALIK 16:04
15:52 2-7 H5 GOOD JUMPER by PARLAND, TAHAJ
MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,REESE 15:25
REBOUND OFF by RUSSO,RANCE --
15:15 FOUL by SPRATT,TEDDY
15:15 SUB OUT by SPATOLA,JON
15:15 SUB OUT by SPRATT,TEDDY
15:15 SUB IN by TORNABENE,SAMMY
15:15 SUB IN by MARION,WILL
MISS JUMPER by HUDGES,MALIK(in the paint) 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by KHOZA,CAMERON
14:50 MISS JUMPER by PARLAND,TAHA]
REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE --
MISS JUMPER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint) 14:36
14:36 BLOCK by KELLACHAN,PJ

-- REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY
14:26 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MARION,WILL
-- ASSIST by PARLAND,TAHAJ]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:18
14:18 SUB OUT by PARLAND,TAHA]
14:18 SUB OUT by KHOZA,CAMERON
14:18 SUB OUT by KELLACHAN,PJ]

14:18 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MASON



MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,REESE

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,REESE
TURNOVER by HUDGES,MALIK
SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,REESE

SUB OUT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HUDGES, MALIK

SUB IN by GORHAM,ALON

SUB IN by BRODY,AUGIE

SUB IN by STANTON,BEN

TURNOVER by STANTON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by STANTON,BEN

MISS JUMPER by BRODY,AUGIE

MISS JUMPER by FINNEY,EJ

REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE
MISS JUMPER by RUSSO,RANCE

FOUL by FINNEY,EJ

SUB OUT by FINNEY,EJ]
SUB OUT by RUSSO,RANCE
SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI
SUB IN by LILLY,ANTHONY

STEAL by STANTON,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ZURI
ASSIST by BRODY,AUGIE

STEAL by HARRIS,ZURI

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ZURI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2-12

2-14

5-14

7-14

7-17

H9

H7

SUB IN by SPATOLA,JON
SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SPATOLA,JON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TORNABENE,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMPSON,MASON
MISS JUMPER by MARION,WILL(in the paint)

FOUL by TORNABENE,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by SPATOLA,JON
GOOD JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPATOLA,JON

REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY
MISS 3PTR by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MASON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MASON
SUB OUT by MARION,WILL

SUB OUT by SPATOLA,JON

SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
SUB IN by PARLAND,TAHAJ]

SUB IN by BROWN,KYLON

SUB IN by KHOZA,CAMERON
SUB IN by KELLACHAN,PJ]

TURNOVER by KELLACHAN,PJ

TURNOVER by BROWN,KYLON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,KYLON

SUB IN by SPATOLA,JON

GOOD 3PTR by KHOZA,CAMERON
ASSIST by KELLACHAN,PJ

BLOCK by TORNABENE,SAMMY
SUB OUT by TORNABENE,SAMMY

SUB OUT by KELLACHAN,PJ]
SUB IN by SPRATT, TEDDY



09:26 SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

MISS 3PTR by BRODY,AUGIE 09:17
= REBOUND DEF by KHOZA,CAMERON
09:04 MISS JUMPER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by STANTON,BEN -
08:56 FOUL by PARLAND,TAHA]
TURNOVER by HARRIS,ZURI 08:50
08:29 MISS 3PTR by SPATOLA,JON
REBOUND DEF by GORHAM,ALON =
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ZURI 08:15
REBOUND OFF by BRODY,AUGIE =
GOOD LAYUP by BRODY,AUGIE(in the paint) 08:11 9-17 H8
07:43 9-19 H10 GOOD JUMPER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
-- ASSIST by PARLAND,TAHAJ
07:27 FOUL by KHOZA,CAMERON
GOOD FT by LILLY,ANTHONY 07:27 10-19 H9
SUB OUT by GORHAM,ALON 07:27
SUB OUT by STANTON,BEN 07:27
SUB IN by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 07:27
SUB IN by RUSSO,RANCE 07:27
GOOD FT by LILLY,ANTHONY 07:27 11-19 H8
07:09 FOUL by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
07:09 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
MISS 3PTR by BRODY,AUGIE 06:42
= REBOUND DEF by PARLAND, TAHAJ
FOUL by BRODY,AUGIE 06:33
06:33 SUB OUT by PARLAND,TAHAJ
06:33 SUB OUT by KHOZA,CAMERON
06:33 SUB OUT by SPRATT,TEDDY
06:33 SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
06:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MASON
06:33 SUB IN by TORNABENE,SAMMY
06:33 SUB IN by MARION,WILL
06:33 SUB IN by KELLACHAN,PJ
SUB OUT by BRODY,AUGIE 06:33
SUB IN by FINNEY,EJ 06:33
06:12 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MASON
-- ASSIST by MARION,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:49 13-21 H8

ASSIST by FINNEY,EJ --
05:20 13-23 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY
-- ASSIST by MARION,WILL

TURNOVER by LILLY,ANTHONY 05:07
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ZURI 05:07
SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY 05:07
SUB IN by MICHAELS,CAM 05:07
SUB IN by HUDGES,MALIK 05:07

04:51 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MARION,WILL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TORNABENE,SAMMY

MISS LAYUP by RUSSO,RANCE(in the paint) 04:27
04:27 BLOCK by KELLACHAN,PJ
REBOUND OFF by HUDGES,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by HUDGES,MALIK(in the paint) 04:22 15-25 H 10
04:21 FOUL by SPATOLA,JON
04:21 SUB OUT by KELLACHAN, PJ
04:21 SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
GOOD FT by HUDGES,MALIK 04:21 16-25 H9
04:10 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MASON

= REBOUND OFF by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
04:05 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RUSSO,RANCE(in the paint) 03:55
SUB OUT by FINNEY,EJ 03:53



SUB IN by ZIEGLER,REESE 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
03:53 SUB IN by KELLACHAN,PJ
REBOUND OFF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN --
03:52 FOUL by TORNABENE,SAMMY
GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 03:52 17-27 H 10
MISS FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY
FOUL TECH by ZIEGLER,REESE 03:52
TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,REESE 03:52
03:52 FOUL TECH by SPATOLA,JON
FOUL TECH by HUDGES,MALIK 03:52
FOUL TECH by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 03:52
03:52 FOUL TECH by THOMPSON,MASON
03:52 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MASON
03:51 SUB OUT by SPATOLA,JON
03:51 SUB OUT by KELLACHAN, PJ
03:51 SUB IN by PARLAND, TAHAJ
03:51 SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,REESE 03:51
SUB IN by FINNEY,EJ 03:51
03:45 MISS JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE -
MISS LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint) 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN, WILL
03:25 MISS 3PTR by PARLAND, TAHAJ
REBOUND DEF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN =
SUB OUT by HUDGES,MALIK 03:05
SUB IN by LILLY,ANTHONY 03:05
02:53 FOUL by MARION,WILL
GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 02:53 18-27 H9
02:53 SUB OUT by TORNABENE,SAMMY
02:53 SUB IN by SPRATT, TEDDY
SUB OUT by MICHAELS,CAM 02:53
SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI 02:53
GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 02:53 19-27 H8
02:25 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MASON
02:25 SUB IN by KHOZA,CAMERON

02:25 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KHOZA,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by PARLAND,TAHAJ]

02:25 FOUL TECH by KHOZA,CAMERON
GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 02:25 20-30 H 10
02:25 SUB OUT by KHOZA,CAMERON
02:25 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MASON
MISS FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LILLY,ANTHONY 02:15 22-30 H8
ASSIST by HARRIS,ZURI --
FOUL by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 02:08
01:47 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
STEAL by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 01:47
01:44 FOUL by MARION,WILL
MISS FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 01:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN, WILL
01:19 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
STEAL by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 01:19
01:16 FOUL by PARLAND,TAHA]
MISS FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 01:16

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 01:16



REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE

GOOD FT by RUSSO,RANCE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by RUSSO,RANCE(fastbreak)

STEAL by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
FOUL by RUSSO,RANCE

REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE
MISS 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

VISITORS: Elizabethtown

23-30

23-32
26-32

H7

H9
H6

REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN, WILL

MISS JUMPER by MARION,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,TEDDY

MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,TEDDY(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMPSON,MASON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MASON

SUB OUT by SPRATT, TEDDY

SUB IN by TORNABENE,SAMMY

SUB IN by KHOZA,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by PARLAND, TAHA](fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Scranton

TURNOVER by HARRIS,ZURI

GOOD LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINNEY,EJ

REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE
MISS 3PTR by LILLY,ANTHONY

STEAL by LILLY,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LILLY,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL by HARRIS,ZURI

REBOUND DEF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LILLY,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS,ZURI
TURNOVER by LILLY,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,EJ]
MISS LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
19:49
19:28

19:09

18:45

18:28
18:21
18:21
18:03

18:00
17:43
17:32

17:23
17:19
17:02
17:02
16:57
16:57
16:57
16:57
16:57
16:36

16:29

26-34

28-34

30-34

H8

H6

H4

SUB OUT by TORNABENE,SAMMY
SUB IN by SPRATT, TEDDY

GOOD JUMPER by MARION,WILL

ASSIST by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

MISS 3PTR by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by MARION,WILL
TURNOVER by MARION,WILL

REBOUND DEF by PARLAND, TAHAJ

MISS 3PTR by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

TURNOVER by MARION,WILL

SUB OUT by MARION,WILL

SUB OUT by SPRATT,TEDDY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,MASON

SUB IN by MERRIMAN,COLIN

MISS LAYUP by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL by LILLY,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY
SUB IN by BRODY,AUGIE

REBOUND DEF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,ZURI

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ZURI
SUB IN by STANTON,BEN
GOOD FT by FINNEY,EJ(fastbreak)

FOUL by BRODY,AUGIE

MISS 3PTR by STANTON,BEN

FOUL by RUSSO,RANCE
SUB OUT by RUSSO,RANCE
SUB IN by GORHAM,ALON

FOUL by BRODY,AUGIE

SUB OUT by BRODY,AUGIE
SUB IN by LILLY,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
SUB IN by HADDON,BLAKE

STEAL by GORHAM,ALON
MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FINNEY,EJ

GOOD JUMPER by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HADDON,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by STANTON,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINNEY,EJ

FOUL by FINNEY,EJ

FOUL by LILLY,ANTHONY

16:29
16:29
16:29
16:21
16:00

15:55

15:48 32-34
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48 33-34
15:27
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:22 33-36

14:59
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:46
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:36
14:36
14:29
14:26
14:16
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
13:48 35-36

13:30

13:02 37-36
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:26
12:26 37-37
12:26 37-38

H2

H1

H3

H1

V1

H1

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PARLAND,TAHA]
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MASON
MISS 3PTR by KHOZA,CAMERON

FOUL by KHOZA,CAMERON
SUB OUT by KHOZA,CAMERON
SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
SUB IN by TORNABENE,SAMMY
SUB IN by KELLACHAN,PJ]

MISS LAYUP by KELLACHAN,PI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELLACHAN, PJ

SUB OUT by PARLAND,TAHAJ

SUB IN by MARION,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by MERRIMAN,COLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARION,WILL

REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY

MISS 3PTR by MARION,WILL
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MASON

TURNOVER by MARION,WILL

FOUL by THOMPSON,MASON
FOUL by TORNABENE,SAMMY
FOUL by TORNABENE,SAMMY
SUB OUT by TORNABENE,SAMMY
SUB OUT by KELLACHAN,PJ]

SUB IN by SPRATT, TEDDY

SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

MISS JUMPER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MASON
SUB OUT by MARION,WILL

SUB IN by PARLAND,TAHAJ]

SUB IN by KHOZA,CAMERON

GOOD FT by PARLAND, TAHA]
GOOD FT by PARLAND, TAHAJ



MISS JUMPER by LILLY,ANTHONY

REBOUND OFF by HADDON,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by GORHAM,ALON(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINNEY,E]

GOOD FT by GORHAM,ALON
FOUL by HADDON,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LILLY,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LILLY,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STANTON,BEN

SUB OUT by FINNEY,EJ

SUB OUT by GORHAM,ALON

SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY

SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI

SUB IN by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

SUB IN by RUSSO,RANCE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ZURI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STANTON,BEN(in the paint)

FOUL by HARRIS,ZURI

SUB OUT by STANTON,BEN
SUB IN by FINNEY,EJ]

MISS LAYUP by RUSSO,RANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ZURI
TURNOVER by RUSSO,RANCE

FOUL by FINNEY,EJ

SUB OUT by HADDON, BLAKE

SUB IN by LILLY,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by RUSSO,RANCE

REBOUND OFF by LILLY,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ZURI
SUB IN by GORHAM,ALON
GOOD FT by LILLY,ANTHONY

39-38

40-38

40-39

40-40
42-40
42-43

44-43

44-47
44-48

44-49
44-50

46-50

47-50

V1

V2

V1

V2
H1

V1

H 3
H4

H5
H 6

H4

H3

FOUL by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

GOOD FT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
SUB OUT by MERRIMAN,COLIN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MASON
GOOD FT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MASON
ASSIST by PARLAND,TAHAJ]

MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,TEDDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
MISS 3PTR by KHOZA,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MASON
ASSIST by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by SPRATT, TEDDY
SUB OUT by PARLAND,TAHAJ
SUB IN by MERRIMAN,COLIN
GOOD FT by SPRATT, TEDDY

GOOD FT by SPRATT, TEDDY

BLOCK by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

STEAL by THOMPSON,MASON

GOOD FT by SPRATT, TEDDY
GOOD FT by SPRATT, TEDDY

FOUL by KHOZA,CAMERON
SUB OUT by KHOZA,CAMERON
SUB IN by MARION,WILL



06:12 MISS 3PTR by MARION,WILL
REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE --

MISS 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 05:52

REBOUND OFF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN --

GOOD LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint) 05:50 49-50 H1
05:50 FOUL by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
05:50 SUB OUT by MERRIMAN,COLIN
05:50 SUB IN by PARLAND,TAHAJ]

MISS FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN, WILL
05:20 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by MARION, WILL
05:16 49-52 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MARION,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GORHAM,ALON 04:46
REBOUND OFF by GORHAM,ALON =
MISS LAYUP by GORHAM,ALON(in the paint) 04:43
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:37 TURNOVER by PARLAND,TAHAJ
MISS 3PTR by RUSSO,RANCE 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN, WILL
03:59 MISS JUMPER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by FINNEY, EJ --
GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:52 51-52 H1
ASSIST by FINNEY,EJ --

03:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

03:30 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,TEDDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSO,RANCE =
MISS 3PTR by RUSSO,RANCE 03:10

= REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MASON
03:00 51-54 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MARION,WILL

FOUL by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 02:50

TURNOVER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 02:50
02:50 SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
02:50 SUB IN by TORNABENE,SAMMY

02:39 51-56 H5 GOOD JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MARION,WILL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:27
02:27 SUB OUT by SPRATT,TEDDY
02:27 SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
MISS 3PTR by GORHAM,ALON 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MARION,WILL
01:58 FOUL by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
01:58 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:51
MISS LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint) 01:49
01:49 BLOCK by TORNABENE,SAMMY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RUSSO,RANCE 01:49
SUB IN by STANTON,BEN 01:49
01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by STANTON,BEN 01:22
01:22 MISS FT by MARION,WILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by STANTON,BEN 01:22
SUB IN by RUSSO,RANCE 01:22
01:22 51-57 H6 GOOD FT by MARION,WILL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:01
MISS JUMPER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MARION,WILL
00:39 MISS LAYUP by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint)
BLOCK by GORHAM,ALON 00:39



FOUL by FINNEY,EJ

TURNOVER by FINNEY,EJ
FOUL by FINNEY,EJ

SUB OUT by FINNEY,EJ]
SUB IN by BRODY,AUGIE

MISS LAYUP by RUSSO,RANCE(in the paint)

FOUL by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY
SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI

SUB IN by STANTON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by GORHAM,ALON

00:35
00:35
00:35
00:28
00:28
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:18

00:15
00:15

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:07

51-58 H7
51-59 H8

51-60 HO9
51-61 H 10

51-62 H11

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MASON

GOOD FT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
GOOD FT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL

STEAL by MARION,WILL

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MASON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MASON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY
MISS FT by TORNABENE,SAMMY((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,WILL
SUB IN by SPRATT, TEDDY

GOOD FT by TORNABENE,SAMMY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MARION,WILL



